



Sr. No. 66

2024:JKLHC-JMU:946-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 123 of 2021

Shallu Devi

Through :- None

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

v/s

Vaishnu Devi and others

Through :-

.....Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press the appeal, in the interest of justice, the appeal is adjourned and is directed to be listed on 15th February 2022 as 'Fresh'.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
08.12.2021
TILAK