

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 123 of 2021

Shallu Devi

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate.
v/s

Vaishnu Devi and others

.....Respondent(s)
Through :-

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Put up before another Bench, as early as possible, of which one of us
(Hon'ble Smt. Justice Sindhu Sharma) is not a Member.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
15.02.2022
SUNITA.