



Sr. No. 20 2024:JKLHC-JMU:946-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 123/2021
CM No.9096/2021

Shallu Devi

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R K Bhatia, Advocate.

V/s

Vaishnu Devi and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Radha Sharma, Advocate for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Rohan Nanda, Advocate for R-3 to 7.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

ORDER
22.02.2023

Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned counsel submitted that record is ready with him to which Mr. Bhatia, learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he may be permitted to go through the same.

Permission granted.

List for consideration on 09.05.2023.

Jammu:
22.02.2023
Raj Kumar

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge